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Carleton Responsible Investment Committee Campus Survey 

1. I am a...

 
Response 

Percent
Response 

Count

Student 29.0% 102

Faculty Member 29.0% 102

Staff Member 42.0% 148

 answered question 352

 skipped question 9

2. Foreign Military Engagement: I would support a resolution that requires companies directly engaged in foreign 
military engagements to review their conduct.

 
Strongly 
Disagree

Disagree

Neither 
Agree 
nor 

Disagree

Agree
Strongly 

Agree
Rating 

Average
Response 

Count

Your rating: 5.6% (20) 3.1% (11)
20.3% 
(73)

33.4% 
(120)

37.6% 
(135)

3.94 359

 answered question 359

 skipped question 2

3. Human Rights: I would support a resolution requiring companies to conduct operations in line with UN 
standards on human rights.

 
Strongly 
Disagree

Disagree

Neither 
Agree 
nor 

Disagree

Agree
Strongly 

Agree
Rating 

Average
Response 

Count

Your rating: 2.2% (8) 2.5% (9) 3.1% (11)
25.4% 
(91)

66.8% 
(239)

4.52 358

 answered question 358

 skipped question 3
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4. Sustainability and the Environment: I would support a resolution requiring companies to either improve their 
environmental practices or increase transparency in regard to any activities which may adversely affect the 
environment.

 
Strongly 
Disagree

Disagree

Neither 
Agree 
nor 

Disagree

Agree
Strongly 

Agree
Rating 

Average
Response 

Count

Your rating: 3.4% (12) 0.8% (3) 6.5% (23)
32.7% 
(116)

56.6% 
(201)

4.38 355

 answered question 355

 skipped question 6

5. Health Care: I would support a resolution requiring companies to adopt more comprehensive health care 
policies.

 
Strongly 
Disagree

Disagree

Neither 
Agree 
nor 

Disagree

Agree
Strongly 

Agree
Rating 

Average
Response 

Count

Your rating 5.6% (20) 4.7% (17)
17.2% 
(62)

31.4% 
(113)

41.1% 
(148)

3.98 360

 answered question 360

 skipped question 1

6. Executive Compensation: I would support a resolution requiring companies to improve transparency and 
accountability in regard to executive compensation.

 
Strongly 
Disagree

Disagree

Neither 
Agree 
nor 

Disagree

Agree
Strongly 

Agree
Rating 

Average
Response 

Count

Your rating: 2.2% (8) 2.8% (10)
14.5% 
(52)

32.9% 
(118)

47.6% 
(171)

4.21 359

 answered question 359

 skipped question 2
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7. Sudan Divestment: I would support Carleton College's divestment of funds from companies doing business 
with or supporting the government of Sudan.

 
Strongly 
Disagree

Disagree

Neither 
Agree 
nor 

Disagree

Agree
Strongly 

Agree
Rating 

Average
Response 

Count

Your rating: 1.9% (7) 2.2% (8)
26.4% 
(95)

34.4% 
(124)

35.0% 
(126)

3.98 360

 answered question 360

 skipped question 1

8. Diversity: Carleton's "Statement on Diversity" commits the College to "creating a diverse campus community," 
including diversity of "gender identities and sexual orientations." I would support a resolution requiring 
companies to commit to similar diversity in their workplaces and executive boards.

 
Strongly 
Disagree

Disagree

Neither 
Agree 
nor 

Disagree

Agree
Strongly 

Agree
Rating 

Average
Response 

Count

Your rating: 6.4% (23) 8.9% (32)
26.3% 
(94)

29.9% 
(107)

28.5% 
(102)

3.65 358

 answered question 358

 skipped question 3
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9. I believe the role of the Carleton Responsible Investment Committee should be (please check all that apply):

 
Response 

Percent
Response 

Count

Increasing endowment 
transparency

77.9% 264

Researching and recommending 
actions on shareholder resolutions

66.4% 225

Drafting guidelines for Carleton's 
investments

63.7% 216

 Other (please specify) 10.6% 36

 answered question 339

 skipped question 22


