## **Carleton Responsible Investment Committee Campus Survey**

1. I am a			
		Respons Percen	-
Student		29.0	% 102
Faculty Member		29.0	% 102
Staff Member		42.0	% 148
		answered question	n 352
	skipped question		n 9

2. Foreign Military Engagement: I would support a resolution that requires companies directly engaged in foreign military engagements to review their conduct.

	Strongly Disagree	Disagree	Neither Agree nor Disagree	Agree	Strongly Agree	Rating Average	Response Count
Your rating:	5.6% (20)	3.1% (11)	20.3% (73)	33.4% (120)	37.6% (135)	3.94	359
	answered question					359	
	skipped question						2

3. Human Rights: I would support a resolution requiring companies to conduct operations in line with UN standards on human rights.

	Strongly Disagree	Disagree	Neither Agree nor Disagree	Agree	Strongly Agree	Rating Average	Response Count
Your rating:	2.2% (8)	2.5% (9)	3.1% (11)	25.4% (91)	66.8% (239)	4.52	358
	answered question						358
		skipped question					3

4. Sustainability and the Environment: I would support a resolution requiring companies to either improve their environmental practices or increase transparency in regard to any activities which may adversely affect the environment.

	Strongly Disagree	Disagree	Neither Agree nor Disagree	Agree	Strongly Agree	Rating Average	Response Count
Your rating:	3.4% (12)	0.8% (3)	6.5% (23)	32.7% (116)	56.6% (201)	4.38	355
	answered question						355
		skipped question					6

5. Health Care: I would support a resolution requiring companies to adopt more comprehensive health care policies.

	Strongly Disagree	Disagree	Neither Agree nor Disagree	Agree	Strongly Agree	Rating Average	Response Count
Your rating	5.6% (20)	4.7% (17)	17.2% (62)	31.4% (113)	41.1% (148)	3.98	360
	answered question					360	
		skipped question					1

6. Executive Compensation: I would support a resolution requiring companies to improve transparency and accountability in regard to executive compensation.

	Strongly Disagree	Disagree	Neither Agree nor Disagree	Agree	Strongly Agree	Rating Average	Response Count
Your rating:	2.2% (8)	2.8% (10)	14.5% (52)	32.9% (118)	47.6% (171)	4.21	359
	answered question						359
		skipped question					2

7. Sudan Divestment: I would support Carleton College's divestment of funds from companies doing business with or supporting the government of Sudan.

	Strongly Disagree	Disagree	Neither Agree nor Disagree	Agree	Strongly Agree	Rating Average	Response Count
Your rating:	1.9% (7)	2.2% (8)	26.4% (95)	34.4% (124)	35.0% (126)	3.98	360
	answered question						360
	skipped question						1

8. Diversity: Carleton's "Statement on Diversity" commits the College to "creating a diverse campus community," including diversity of "gender identities and sexual orientations." I would support a resolution requiring companies to commit to similar diversity in their workplaces and executive boards.

	Strongly Disagree	Disagree	Neither Agree nor Disagree	Agree	Strongly Agree	Rating Average	Response Count
Your rating:	6.4% (23)	8.9% (32)	26.3% (94)	29.9% (107)	28.5% (102)	3.65	358
	answered question						358
	skipped question						3

9. I believe the role of the Carleton Responsible Investment Committee should be (please check all that apply):						
		Response Percent	Response Count			
Increasing endowment transparency		77.9%	264			
Researching and recommending actions on shareholder resolutions		66.4%	225			
Drafting guidelines for Carleton's investments		63.7%	216			
Other (please specify)		10.6%	36			
	answere	ed question	339			
	skippe	ed question	22			